FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

06/

A [D][-40 12-06-2005

	·	• 7	'ファ		7	)
JC17 Rec'd PCT	/PT	<b>0</b> . D	16.	لآل	Ŋ	2005 2006
	Linita	d Stat	ac Pater	t and	Trac	temark Office

06(16/05	Attorney Docket 7863-84347
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan 3.0754	attached documents or the new address(s) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Johannes BRUSKE     Günther BÜCHLE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Groz-Beckert KG  Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 3, 2005	Street Address: Parkweg 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Postal Code & City: 72458 Albstadt
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: <u>Germany</u> Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):   ☑ This doc	ument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10153-1293  2/2005 SHAJARRO 0000084 061135 10539293  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes  No
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Norman N. Kunitz  FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Address: P.O. Box 65379	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington  State: DC ZIP: 20035  Phone Number: (202) 419-7000  Fax Number: (202) 419-7007  Email Address: nkunitz@fitcheven.com	Payment Information     Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u> Authorized User Name <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u>
9. Signature: 4 Paul Educe Signature Name of Person Signing Norman N. Kunitz G-PAU Registration No. 20,586 24	June 16, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Address: Ahornweg 11

72474 Winterlingen

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

SHAFT prepared		nted a cer Assignor h	tain improvements caused an a	ent relating to a <u>SHA</u> application for Unite	FT FRAME AT d States Letters	ND HEDDLE Patent to be
[]	the inventors' declaration for said applica application to be filed in the United States I said application having been filed in the Ur	Patent and	Trademark Offi	ce;		strument; said
	Serial Number [if ki	nown]		-		
[X]	said application having been filed und PCT/EP2003/013972, the United States of				mber 10, 2003	<u>3,</u> Serial No.
thereof, reissues consider sells and and to spatents. Assigne continuareissues thereto, prolong beneficiany and prolong applicatin according according the second s	AND WHEREAS Groz-Beckert KG, Park of acquiring the entire right, title and interest and in and to said invention and any and and prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for an action paid by said Assignee to said Assigned transfers to said Assignee, and said Assigned application, including any and all divisors which may be granted therefor, including an e's successors and assigns, to have, hold ations thereof, and the said invention and at and prolongations thereof, with all the right for and during the term or terms of any and ations thereof, for the use and benefit of all a manner as the said Assignor might or contain the term of the said are relating to the obtaining or to ations thereof.  AND said Assignor authorizes and request ion, and on any and all divisions and continuance herewith.  AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fication necessary or desirable for recordation	est in and to all patents and in consor, the receivers successions and consor, and all receivers and all receivers, exercise and all such powers, dall such powers, dall such pould have horm, upon the assertions the Communications the tech, Even,	o said applications which may be sideration of O ipt of which is hessors and assignmental assumed and enjoy the newals, reissue and enjoy the new his which may be privileges and patents when grace, and said A held and enjoyed ne request of sain gof said patereof, to said A trabin & Flanne and & Flanne a	on, including any and engranted therefor, in the Dollar (\$1.00), and ereby acknowledged, as, the entire and exclusive ereof, and in and to so and prolongations the said application, including any assignee's successors at the same, if this assignee, or said Assignee, and Said Assignee.	all divisions and cluding any and cluding any and and other good said Assignor hasive right, title said invention are recof; said Assigluding any all recluding any and all renewals and assigns, in gnment had not be signee's success and all renewals to issue Letters ignee's successor	and valuable aereby assigns, and interest in and any and all ignee, and said divisions and all renewals or appertaining as ample and been made. Sors or assigns, reissues and Patent on said read assigns.
	EXECUTED, this3 <sup>rd</sup>	day of _	June	, 2005.		
WITNE	SSES:		ASSIGNOR:			
Signatu	re: Edhard Labreled	, <b>L</b>	Signature:	Ochanne	Brus	re .
_	Eckhard Fehrenbacher		Name:			
_	Lichtensteinstr. 3		rvante	Johannes Breeski	<u> </u>	
	71149 Bondorf					
_	re: <u>EdelFraud Blickle</u> Edeltraud Blickle					

1 of 2

Attorney Docket 7863-84347

310

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED, this3	day of	June	, 2005.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	0- 11	6-10
Signature: Edland Melon	ads	Signature:_	Youther	mus
Name: Eckhard Fehrenbacher		Name:	Günther BÜCHLE	
Address: Lichtensteinstr. 3 71149 Bondorf				
Signature: Edeltraud Rickl- Name: Edeltraud Blickle	<b></b>		٠.	
Address: Ahornweg 11				
72474 Winterlingen				

**RECORDED: 06/16/2005**